comprising Phase 2, the Predevelopment Loan for Phase 2, if applicable, and the 
Construction Tranche for Phase 2 expected to be funded from the SHA's Low and 
Moderate Income Housing Fund established pursuant to Section 33334.3 of the 
California Health and Safety Code to Developer in the aggregate amount of up to 
Seven Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand and NollOO Dollars 
($7,852,000.00), all as shall be approved by the California Department of Finance. 
The SHA shall not have any obligation to increase the amount of the SHA Loan for 
Phase 2 for any reason, including in the event the Developer obtains an allocation of 
tax-exempt bonds with 4% low income housing tax credits for the Phase 2 from the

[...]

California Debt Limit Allocation Committee. 

(b) Omnibus Amendment. All references to the principal amount of the SHA Loan for 
Phase 2 or the amount of the Phase 2 Developer Note, wherever set forth in the DLA or any 
documents executed in conjunction therewith, are hereby amended to be Seven Million Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand and Noll 00 Dollars ($7,852,000.00). 

5. Restatement ofSection201(a). Section201(a) (Closing and Purchase Price) oftheDLA is 
hereby amended and restated in its entirety to provide as follows: 

(a) Closing and Purchase Price. Subject to all of the terms and conditions of this 
Agreement, the SHA shall: